Optical Fibre
Cable Terminal
Box SeriesThe GZR Series 19" Rack-mounted Terminal Box (Rail-based) is a functional component for
optical fibre distribution frames or network integrated cabinets, offering fibre splicing,
distribution, and tray storage. Featuring standard 19" installation based on a sliding rail and
drawer-type structure, this box consists of a fixed rack, sliding frame, and adapter panel, with
the sliding frame carrying a splice tray, wrapping post, and adapter panel bayonet permitting
withdrawal for maintenance.

Operating
Environment
RemarksH ×W ×D
(mm)
19" rack-
mounted terminal
box
(1U)
GZR-12SC
1U 482 220
12
Standard 19"
rack/cabinet
Configured with two 6-core SC panels and one
blank panel
GZR-12FC 12
Configured with two 6-core FC panels and one
blank panel
GZR-12ST 12
Configured with two 6-core ST panels and one
blank panel
GZR-24SC 24 Configured with three 8-core SC panels
GZR-24FC 24 Configured with three 8-core FC panels
GZR-24ST 24 Configured with three 8-core ST panels
GZR-24DLC 24 Configured with two 12-core duplex LC panels
GZR-48DLC 48
Configured with three 16-core duplex LC
panels
19" rack-
mounted terminal
box
(2U)
GZR-48SC
2U 482 220
48 Configured with six 8-core SC panels
GZR-48FC 48 Configured with six 8-core FC panels
GZR-48ST 48 Configured with six 8-core ST panels
GZR-96DLC 96 Configured with six 16-core duplex LC panels